the impact as stated, there was no balance sheet impact noted. The following table summarizes the
impact from the revision on the previously reported audited financial statement line items:

Page 155 of 443

UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA
(A COMPONENT UNIT OF CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021

74

12. Revision of Previously Issued Financial Statements for Correction of Immaterial Errors
(continued)

13. New Accounting Pronouncements

The Hospital has retroactively implemented GASB Statement Number 87, Leases (GASB 87)
effective for the Hospital’s fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020. GASB 87 establishes a single model
for lease accounting based on the foundational principle that leases are financings of the right to
use an underlying asset. Under GASB 87, a lessee is required to recognize a lease liability and an
intangible right-to-use asset, and a lessor is required to recognize a lease receivable and a deferred
inflow of resources, thereby enhancing the relevance and consistency of information about leasing
activities.

As Previously Reported Adjustments Other Adjustments As Restated

Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

Other nonoperating revenues $ 34,654,271   $ 16,000,000   $ -   $ 50,654,271

Total nonoperating revenues (expenses), net 32,684,026   16,000,000   (185,146)   48,498,880

Income (loss) before transfers 30,636,486   16,000,000   (288,750)   46,347,736

Transfers in 31,000,000   (16,000,000)   -   15,000,000

Change in net position (deficit) 61,636,486   -   (288,750)   61,347,736
Net position (deficit), end of year (303,374,071)   -   (288,750)   (303,662,821)

Cash flows from noncapital financing activities

Contributions and transfers in from Clark County 40,000,000   (16,000,000)   -   24,000,000

Contributions, donations and other 34,654,271   16,000,000   -   50,654,271

Net cash provided by noncapital financing activities 74,654,271   -   -   74,654,271
Cash and cash equivalents, end of year 220,372,687   -   -   220,372,687

As of and for the year ended
30-Jun-21

Page 156 of 443

UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA
(A COMPONENT UNIT OF CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021

75

13. New Accounting Pronouncements (continued)

The effects of reporting GASB 87 in the Hospital’s financial statements for the year ended June
30, 2021 are as follows:

 As Previously
Reported

 Effect of Adoption
of GASB 87

 As Restated

Assets
  Other receivables, net $   12,274,436 $   3,313,772 $   15,588,208
  Capital assets   203,692,234   24,849,170   228,541,404
Total assets   723,392,664   28,162,942   751,555,606

Liabilities
  Current portion of lease payable   -   6,010,401   6,010,401
Total current liabilities   149,510,541   6,010,401   155,520,942
  Lease payable, net of current portion   -   19,176,708   19,176,708
Total liabilities   975,206,575   25,187,109   1,000,393,684

Deferred inflows of resources
   Related to lease   -   3,264,583   3,264,583
Total deferred inflows of resources   179,895,147   3,264,583   183,159,730

Net Position   (303,374,071)   (288,750)   (303,662,821)

Page 157 of 443

UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA
(A COMPONENT UNIT OF CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA)

  Employee Benefit Retirement Plan

Net Pension Liability
Required Supplementary Information

76

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Hospital's proportion of net pension
liability (%) 3.44% 3.66% 3.82% 3.76% 3.58% 3.49% 3.47% 3.60%

Hospital's proportionate share of net
pension liability 313,924,210$   510,283,540$   521,536,183$   512,951,016$   476,011,834$   469,010,768$   397,580,372$   375,191,289$

Hospital's covered-employee payroll 258,994,712$   247,058,515$   263,088,842$   264,122,683$   250,244,531$   230,360,225$   213,368,871$   208,421,960$